
The UTEP Graduate School accepts applications year round. Please refer to the information below for specifi c admission deadlines and requirements. 

Before starting the application process make sure to have the following documents at hand: 

· Transcripts and diploma/certifi cates of all universities and colleges attended prior to application

· Evaluation of credentials is highly recommended for applicants who have earned university level credit from international institutions. 

  An approved evaluation requires a detailed course-by-course evaluation. 

· Entry test scores for GRE/GMAT/PTE (check program below if applicable). 

· TOEFL/IELTS required for degrees conferred in non-English speaking countries. 

· Offi cial test scores must be submitted directly from the testing agency. The University’s institutional test code is 6829.

Apply online at: http://www.utep.edu/graduate/applyhttp://www.utep.edu/graduate/apply

GRADUATE SCHOOL
Mike Loya Academic Services Building, Room 223
500 W. University Avenue, El Paso, Texas 79968
Website:  http://www.utep.edu/graduate/
Phone:  (915) 747-5491

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT EL PASO

Current as of 27Jan20

PROGRAM DEGREE DEADLINES SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS CONTACTS E-MAIL PHONE

Borderlands History PhD Fall: Jan 15

· GRE General Test scores

· Statement of Purpose

· Three (3) letters of recommendation 

· Writing sample

Ignacio Martinez imartinez26@utep.edu (915) 747. 7054

Psychology PhD Fall: Dec 15

· GRE General Test scores

· Statement of Purpose

· Three (3) letters of recommendation

Wendy Francis 

Marisela Duran

wfrancis@utep.edu

mduran12@utep.edu

(915) 747. 8956

(915) 747. 5551

Rhetoric & 

Composition
PhD

Fall: Jan 15

(Assistantship 

Consideration)

Spring: Oct 1

· Statement of Purpose

· Three (3) letters of recommendation

· Two (2) writing samples

· Resume

Lucia Dura ldura@utep.edu (915) 747.5199

Clinical Psychology

Experimental 

Psychology

MA Fall: Dec 15

· GRE General Test scores

· Statement of Purpose

· Three (3) letters of recommendation

Wendy Francis 

Marisela Duran

wfrancis@utep.edu

mduran12@utep.edu

(915) 747. 8956

(915) 747. 5551

Communication MA
Fall: April 1

Spring: Oct 1

· GRE or MAT scores

· Statement of Purpose

· Two (2) letters of recommendation

Yannick Atouba yatouba@utep.edu (915) 747. 5129

Creative Writing MFA Fall: Feb 2

· Statement of Purpose

· Three (3) letters of recommendation

· Writing sample

· Resume

Jose de Pierola

jdepierola@utep.edu

creacionliteraria@utep.edu

creativewriting@utep.edu

(915) 747. 6322

Creative Writing 

ONLINE
Online MFA

Fall: April 15

Spring: Nov 15

· Statement of Purpose

· Three (3) letters of recommendation

· Writing sample

Daniel Chacon

Sylvia Aguilar-Zeleny

danchacon@utep.edu

saguilar8@utep.edu

(915) 747. 6255

(915) 747. 5713

Criminology & 

Criminal Justice
MS

Fall: May 1 (EARLY)

July 15 (LATE)

Spring: Nov 1

BA or BS degree in criminal justice, 

criminology, or a related fi eld.

· Statement of Purpose (3-4 pg.)

· Two (2) letters of recommendation

· Resume

Ted Curry trcurry@utep.edu (915) 747. 6527

Defense & 

Strategic Studies 

ONLINE

MDSS
Fall: Aug 1

Spring: Dec 15

·GRE or MAT scores

·Statement of purpose

·Three (3) letters of recommendation

Paul Ashby pdashby@utep.edu (915) 747. 6828

English & American 

Literature
MA

Fall: (D) Aug 1 (I) July 1 

Spring: (D) Dec 1 (I) Nov 1

Summer: (D) May 1 

(I) April 1

· Statement of Purpose

· Three (3) letters of recommendation

· Writing sample

Levi Martin lrmartin@utep.edu (915) 747. 6687

College of Liberal Arts Graduate Programs
Website: https://www.utep.edu/liberalarts/

Phone: (915) 747-5666

(D) Domestic

(MX) Mexican Nationals

(I) International



Current as of 27Jan20

PROGRAM DEGREE DEADLINES SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS CONTACTS E-MAIL PHONE

English Rhetoric and 

Writing Studies 
MA

Fall: (D) Aug 1 

(I) Mar 1 

Spring: (D) Dec 1 

(I) Sep 1

Summer: (D) May 1

· Statement of Purpose

· Resume

· Three (3) letters of recommendation

· Writing sample

Isabel Baca ibaca@utep.edu (915) 747.6245

Teaching English MAT

Fall: (D)Aug 1   (I)Jul 1

Spring: (D)Dec 1  (I)Nov 1

Summer: (D) May 1

· Statement of Purpose

· Three (3) letters of recommendation

· Writing sample

Jonna Perrillo jperrillo@utep.edu (915) 747. 5137

History MA
Fall: Mar 1

Spring: (D) Oct 1

· Statement of  Purpose

· Two (2) letters of recommendation

  (refl ecting academic abilities)

· Writing Sample

Joshua Fan jfan@utep.edu (915) 747. 8948

Intelligence & 

National Security 

Studies

MS
Fall: Aug 1

Spring: Dec 15

· GRE or MAT scores

· Statement of purpose

· Three (3) letters of recommendation

Misty Duke mcduke@utep.edu (915) 747. 8573

Interdisciplinary 

Studies
MAIS

Fall: Aug 1

Spring: Dec 1

· GRE General Test scores

· Preliminary plan of study

· Two (2) letters of recommendation

Ronald Weber rweber@utep.edu (915) 747.5835

Latin American &  

Border Studies
MA

Fall:  July 1

Spring: Nov 1

· Statement of Purpose

· Three (3) letters of recommendation

· Resume

Josiah Heyman jmheyman@utep.edu (915) 747. 8745

Leadership Studies MA
Fall: Aug 1

Spring: Dec 15

· GRE or MAT scores

· Resume

· Statement of purpose

· Three (3) letters of recommendation

Steve Telless setelless@utep.edu (915) 747. 8580

Linguistics MA
Fall: (D)Jul 1   (I)Mar1 

Spring: (D)Nov 1  (I)Sept 1

· Undergraduate degree or satisfactory 

preparation in linguistics, a language, or 

a related fi eld. 

(Leveling courses may be required.)

· Competency in Spanish and English 

(for Hispanic linguistics only) 

· Statement of Purpose (2-3 pg.)

· Three (3) letters of recommendation

Nicholas Sobin njsobin@utep.edu (915) 747. 7023

Music MM

Fall: (D) Jul 1 

(I) Mar 1

Spring: (D) Nov 1 

(I) Sept 1

Summer: (D) Apr 1

· For Conducting (Distance Learning) – 

Please upload a 10-minute performance 

video for audition purposes.

· Statement of Purpose

· Two (2) letters of recommendation

Dominic Dousa ddousa@utep.edu (915) 747. 7819

Philosophy MA
Fall: July 1

Spring: Nov 1

· Statement of Purpose

· GRE General Test scores

· Two (2) letters of recommendation

· Writing sample

Contact Department philosophygrad@utep.edu (915) 747. 6617

Political Science MA

Fall: Mar 31 (Priority 

deadline for TA/RA 

position consideration)

Aug 15  

Spring: Sep 30 (Priority 

deadline for TA/RA 

position consideration)

Spring: Nov 15  

· GRE General Test scores

· Statement of Purpose

· Two (2) letters of recommendation

Cigdem Sirin csirinvillalobos@utep.edu (915) 747. 5227

Public 

Administration
MPA

Fall: Aug 15

Spring: Jan 15

Summer: May 15

· GRE or MAT scores

· Resume

· Statement of purpose

· Three (3) letters of recommendation

Karla Iscapa
John Bretting

kviscapa@utep.edu
jbretting@utep.edu

(915) 747. 5879
(915) 747. 6582

Public & Business 

Administration

MPA /

MBA

Fall: July 15

Spring: Nov 15

· GRE or MAT scores

· Resume

· Statement of purpose

· Three (3) letters of recommendation

Karla Iscapa

Lorenie Orozco

kviscapa@utep.edu

llorozco@utep.edu

(915) 747. 5879

(915) 747. 7726

Sociology MA
Fall: Aug 12

Spring: Nov 1

· Statement of Purpose

· At least (2) letters of recommendation
Aurelia Murga almurga@utep.edu (915) 747. 5740

Spanish MA
Fall: Mar 1

Spring: Oct 15

· Statement of Purpose (in Spanish)

· Three (3) letters of recommendation
Matthew Desing mvdesing2@utep.edu (915) 747. 7044


